
Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717
Purchasing Group:      FSA-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency
Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

P.O. Box 419205

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 11/05/2015 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 11/17/2015 09:00:00 

Opening date: 11/17/2015 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 9  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . DOMESTIC-BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

         2 . COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION

         3 . MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENTS

         4 . Tendering Text

Attributes :

1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - N/A

- NO

- YES

2. Food Safety Modernization Act

3. DUNS and Business Size Standard

4. System for Award Management (SAM)

4a. SAM Representations and Certifications

5. Amendments to Solicitation

6. Timely Deliveries

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

7. Brand Name and pack size

8. Plant locations

9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 9  

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - IS NOT

- IS

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS

- HAS NOT

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values: - HAS NOT

- HAS

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values: - DOES

- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12.  FAR 52.232-40 "Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, PROCESSED

   20 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ

      30 NAMPA ID

40 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 83687     38,808 LB

50 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 83687     38,808 LB

      60 CHICAGO IL

70 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 60609     38,808 LB

      80 BATON ROUGE LA

90 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 70807     38,808 LB

      100 DELHI LA

110 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 71232     38,808 LB

      120 NEW ORLEANS LA

130 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 70126     38,808 LB

      140 DETROIT MI

150 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 48238     38,808 LB

160 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 48238     38,808 LB

170 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 48238     38,808 LB

180 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  03/16/2016-03/31/2016 48238     38,808 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      190 KANSAS CITY MO

200 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 64161     38,808 LB

      210 SYRACUSE NY

220 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 13209     38,808 LB

230 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 13209     38,808 LB

      240 LOT: 157241939 BATON ROUGE LA / NEW O...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 157241939 BATON ROUGE LA / NEW ORLEANS LA /

250 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 70807     19,404 LB

260 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 70126     19,404 LB

      270 LOT: 202463185 DETROIT MI / FLINT MI /

280 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 48238     19,404 LB

290 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 48507     19,404 LB

      300 LOT: 771695258 DALLAS TX / TYLER TX /

310 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 75236     31,374 LB

320 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 75711      7,434 LB

Total Quantity for FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ    620,928 LB

   330 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

      340 IRVINE CA

350 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 92618     40,032 LB

      360 LONG BEACH CA

370 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 90813     40,032 LB

      380 OAKLAND CA

390 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 94621     40,032 LB

      400 SACRAMENTO CA

410 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 95828     40,032 LB

      420 SAN BERNARDINO CA

430 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 92415     40,032 LB

440 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 92415     40,032 LB

      450 SAN DIEGO CA

460 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 92121     40,032 LB

470 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 92121     40,032 LB

      480 VERNON CA

490 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 90058     40,032 LB

      500 VISALIA CA

510 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 93291     40,032 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      520 ATLANTA GA

530 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 30318     40,032 LB

540 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 30318     40,032 LB

      550 SAVANNAH GA

560 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 31404     40,032 LB

      570 VALDOSTA GA

580 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 31601     40,032 LB

      590 BOISE ID

600 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 83714     40,032 LB

      610 NAMPA ID

620 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 83687     40,032 LB

      630 CHICAGO IL

640 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 60609     80,064 LB

      650 LOUISVILLE KY

660 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 40228     40,032 LB

      670 NEW ORLEANS LA

680 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/16/2016-02/29/2016 70123     40,032 LB

      690 DETROIT MI

700 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 48238     40,032 LB

      710 BRIDGETON MO

720 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 63044     40,032 LB

      730 KANSAS CITY MO

740 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 64161     40,032 LB

750 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 64161     40,032 LB

      760 HILLSIDE NJ

770 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 07205     40,032 LB

      780 NEPTUNE NJ

790 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 07753     40,032 LB

      800 PENNSAUKEN NJ

810 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08110     40,032 LB

      820 SYRACUSE NY

830 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 13209     40,032 LB

840 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 13209     40,032 LB

850 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 13209     40,032 LB

      860 CINCINNATI OH

870 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/16/2016-03/31/2016 45229     40,032 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      880 CLEVELAND OH

890 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 44110     40,032 LB

      900 YOUNGSTOWN OH

910 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 44509     40,032 LB

      920 SAN ANTONIO TX

930 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 78227     40,032 LB

      940 NORFOLK VA

950 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 23504     40,032 LB

      960 VERONA VA

970 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/16/2016-03/31/2016 24482     40,032 LB

      980 SEATTLE WA

990 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98108     40,032 LB

      1000 LOT: 13275015 AUGUSTA GA / MACON GA /

1010 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 30909     20,016 LB

1020 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 31217     20,016 LB

      1030 LOT: 34000432 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTONI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 34000432 HOUSTON TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

1040 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/16/2016-03/31/2016 77029     27,288 LB

1050 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/16/2016-03/31/2016 78227     12,744 LB

      1060 LOT: 44137707 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 44137707 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

1070 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 42701     16,416 LB

1080 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 40228     16,416 LB

1090 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 42066      7,200 LB

      1100 LOT: 95141242 EDGEWOOD KY / LEXINGTON...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 95141242 EDGEWOOD KY / LEXINGTON KY /

1110 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 41017      9,000 LB

1120 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 40511     31,032 LB

      1130 LOT: 109343031 KENT WA / VANCOUVER WA /

1140 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98032     28,584 LB

1150 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98661     11,448 LB

      1160 LOT: 141971386 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SAN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 141971386 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SANTA ROSA CA /

1170 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 94105     26,676 LB

1180 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 95403     13,356 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 7 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1190 LOT: 216972198 EVERETT WA / KENT WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 216972198 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / SHELTON WA /

1200 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98201     14,760 LB

1210 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98032      8,280 LB

1220 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98584     16,992 LB

      1230 LOT: 236263427 ATHENS GA / COLUMBUS GA /

1240 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 30607     20,016 LB

1250 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 31909     20,016 LB

      1260 LOT: 363111849 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX /

1270 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 78041     25,200 LB

1280 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 78577     14,832 LB

      1290 LOT: 375530314 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 375530314 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLE KY /
MAYFIELD KY /

1300 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 42701     16,416 LB

1310 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 40228     16,416 LB

1320 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 42066      7,200 LB

      1330 LOT: 400504025 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD M...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 400504025 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA / SHREWSBURY
MA /

1340 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 02118     20,016 LB

1350 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 01038     10,008 LB

1360 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 01545     10,008 LB

      1370 LOT: 400721950 BENTON HARBOR MI / DET...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 400721950 BENTON HARBOR MI / DETROIT MI /

1380 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 49022     20,016 LB

1390 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 48238     20,016 LB

      1400 LOT: 456335593 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 456335593 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

1410 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 73137     24,012 LB

1420 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 74106     16,020 LB

      1430 LOT: 505618266 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 505618266 KENT WA / SPOKANE WA / YAKIMA WA /

1440 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98032      8,244 LB

1450 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 99202     18,792 LB

1460 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98902     12,996 LB



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 8 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1470 LOT: 521759094 KENT WA / SEATTLE WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 521759094 KENT WA / SEATTLE WA / TACOMA WA /

1480 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98032      9,000 LB

1490 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98108      8,352 LB

1500 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 98409     22,680 LB

      1510 LOT: 543121033 COLORADO SPRING CO / P...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 543121033 COLORADO SPRING CO / PUEBLO CO /

1520 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 80915     30,024 LB

1530 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 81001     10,008 LB

      1540 LOT: 591653149 EDGEWOOD KY / LEXINGTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 591653149 EDGEWOOD KY / LEXINGTON KY /

1550 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 41017      9,000 LB

1560 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 40511     31,032 LB

      1570 LOT: 632946286 VINELAND NJ

1580 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08360     30,024 LB

1590 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08360     10,008 LB

      1600 LOT: 769192432 EGG HARBOR NJ / EWING ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 769192432 EGG HARBOR NJ / EWING NJ / PHILLIPSBURG
NJ /

1610 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08234     10,008 LB

1620 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08628     20,016 LB

1630 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 08865     10,008 LB

      1640 LOT: 882451810 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLIN...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 882451810 BATTLE CREEK MI / FLINT MI / LANSING MI /

1650 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 49037     10,008 LB

1660 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 48503     20,016 LB

1670 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 48906     10,008 LB

      1680 LOT: 976616766 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 976616766 AUSTIN TX / DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX /

1690 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 78745     13,320 LB

1700 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 75247     15,912 LB

1710 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  01/16/2016-01/31/2016 77066     10,800 LB

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB  2,321,856 LB

   1720 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ

      1730 NAMPA ID



Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0022
Bid invitation number: 2000003717

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 9 / 9  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1740 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 83687     32,760 LB

      1750 KANSAS CITY MO

1760 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ  01/01/2016-01/15/2016 64161     65,520 LB

1770 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ  02/01/2016-02/15/2016 64161     65,520 LB

1780 100465 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ  03/01/2016-03/15/2016 64161     65,520 LB

Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ    229,320 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation  3,172,104 LB


